Product / Process
Change Notification
N° 2013-053-A
2013-08-22 Page 1 of 3
Dear Customer,
Please find attached our INFINEON Technologies PCN:
Standardization of Assembly Bill Of Materials for dedicated CoolMOSTM and
OptiMOSTM products in PG-TO252 and PG-TO251 at IFX Malacca, Malaysia

OPN
New SP number
> SP number (ordering code)
"H" Marking in front of datecode
Additional halogen-free logo
KMC2110G
Depending on product (as per list below)
PCN N°2013-053-A
Standardization of Assembly Bill Of Materials for dedicated CoolMOSTM
 and OptiMOSTM products
 in PG-TO252 and PG-TO251 at IFX Malacca, Malaysia
Changes for products
> Marking
> Barcode Label
> Mold Compound
CFD2 650V IPD65R420CFD PG-TO252-3 SP000891704 IPD65R420CFDBTMA1 SP001117738
C6 650V IPD65R600C6 PG-TO252-3 SP000745020 IPD65R600C6BTMA1 SP001121530
E6 650V IPD65R600E6 PG-TO252-3 SP000800216 IPD65R600E6BTMA1  SP001117096
CFD2 650V IPD65R660CFD PG-TO252-3 SP000745024 IPD65R660CFDBTMA1 SP001117748
CFD2 650V IPD65R950CFD PG-TO252-3 SP000953124 IPD65R950CFDBTMA1 SP001117750
C3 800V SPD02N80C3 PG-TO252-3 SP000315409 SPD02N80C3BTMA1 SP001117754
C3 800V SPD04N80C3 PG-TO252-3 SP000315410 SPD04N80C3BTMA1 SP001117768
C3 800V SPD06N80C3 PG-TO252-3 SP000318350 SPD06N80C3BTMA1 SP001117772
C3 900V IPD90R1K2C3 PG-TO252-3 SP000413720 IPD90R1K2C3BTMA1 SP001117752